rm PTO-1595 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3-13-96 Patent & Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	ENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ayan Banerjee Chayan Mitra Mark Allen Woodmansee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date(s) of each conveying party: Ayan Banerjee — October 19, 2005 Chayan Mitra — October 14, 2005 Mark Allen Woodmansee — October 18, 2005	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 River Road City: Schenectady State: New York Zip Code: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 11/162,967 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Peter G. Pappas Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. The Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee(s) of \$40.00 and any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 19-5029.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via fa Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Februa	esimile transmission to 571,273.0140 at the Assignment Services try 20, 2006.				
Feter G. Pappas Reg. No. 33,205 Attorney Docket No. 19441-0083	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5				

PATENT

VO. 953 P. 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 167656 19441-0083

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

AYAN BANERJEE of BANGALORE, INDIA

CHAYAN MITRA of BANGALORE, INDIA

MARK ALLEN WOODMANSEE of MINDEN, NEVADA, USA

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING STEAM QUALITY

	executed concurrently herewith,
\times	filed on September 29, 2005 having Serial Number 11/162,967

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

DOCKET NUMBER: 167656

			19441-0083
INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Ayan Angi-		Date: <u>10 1</u>	19/2005-
Witnessed by: Ryappan V	etrif.	Date:	19/2005
RAJAPPAN Printed Name of Witne	<u>Vetrive</u> L		•
Witnessed by Lauiuuthle Lam Signature	Dedmar	-Date: 10	19/2005
RAV JAVIIM LA RAHA Printed Name of Witne	KKBHNA RAD		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESE	NCE OF A NOTARY
			<u> </u>
AYAN BANERJEE	Date:	· - ·	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	ss.		
This day of AYAN BANERJEE, to me personant assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	uly known as the	: individual who	o executed the foregoing
Seal			
		(Notary Public	c)
		,	

Page 2 of 4

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DOCKET NUMBER: 167656 19441-0083

INVENTOR 2	
Signature:CHAYAN MITRA	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
,	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Chayan MITRA	Date: Oct. 4,2005
STATE OF NEW YORK ss. COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	
This 14th day of October 2005, before me per CHAYAN MITRA, to me personally knownssignment, who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth	ersonally came the above-named vn as the individual who executed the foregoin e/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 4

VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0316

DOCKET NUMBER: 167656 19441-0083

TATE ATTACKED OF

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: MARK ALLEN WOODMANSEE	Date: October 18, 2005
Witnessed by: Nanca Signature	Date: 18 oct 2005
Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 18 00t 2005
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of day of to MARK ALLEN WOODMANSEE, to foregoing assignment, who acknowled free will for the purposes therein set for the purposes there is the purpose t	before me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who executed the dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own orth.
Seal _	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4